

M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog vs. UOI & Others

CWP No.3431 of 2025

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.3/State.

CWP No.3431/2025 & CMP No.3758/2025

Notice. Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, learned Central Government Counsel and Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and respondent No.3, respectively. Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on 02.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 12, 2025
(reena)