

M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog vs. Uol & Ors.

CWP No. 3431 of 2025

02.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Ms. Lalita Sharma, Ms. Astha Kohli, Mr. Hitansh Raj and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocates, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Mr. Raj Negi, Ms. Swati Draik, Dy. A.Gs. and Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Asst. A.G., for respondents No.3-State.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2 in the Cause List henceforth.

List on 07.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

2nd April, 2025
(sanjeev)