

M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog vs. UOI and others

CWP No.3431 of 2025

29.05.2025

Present:

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Hitansh Raj and Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.3-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply would be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder if any, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on 19.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 29, 2025
(yogesh)