

M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 3431 of 2025

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhas, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Hitansh Raj and Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.3/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 & 2.

List on **10.07.2025**.

In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of respondent No.3/State be also filed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

19th June, 2025
(Sumit)