

M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog vs. Uol & Ors.

CWP No. 3431 of 2025

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Godawari and Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 3.

CWP No. 3431 of 2025

Four weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on 24.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

7th August, 2025
(sanjeev)