

M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog Vs. Union of India and others.

CWP No. 3431 of 2025

17.12.2025

Present: Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel
for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with
Mr.Hitansh Raj, Advocate, vice Ms.Godawari,
Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No. 3.

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on

23rd March, 2026.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

17th December, 2025
(Keshav)