

M/s Kundlas Loh Udyog versus Union of India & Others

CWP No.3431 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Sushant Kaprete, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.3.

As prayed, list for consideration on

21.05.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**